

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17946/2009

CHAIRMAN GORAKHPUR DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Respondent No.1-8 Mr. Naveen Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel says that he filed the process fee on
05.08.2010.

The office to check and proceed further.

Notice may now be issued to the unserved respondents
returnable in twelve weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

I.A. No.2 filed for impleading be listed before the
Court.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master