

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17946/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2009 in CMWP No.  
61576/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHAIRMAN GORAKHPUR DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY CHAUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default]

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The order under challenge was passed in a writ  
petition filed by respondent nos. 1 to 8 who are served and  
represented. However, respondent nos. 9 and 11 are also  
similarly served but no one has entered appearance on their  
behalf. So far as respondent No. 10 is concerned, service  
of notice upon him is wholly unnecessary and is dispensed  
with.

List for hearing in the category of After Notice  
matters at an early date.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master